

SC 191/2024

Order No.03

dtd.01.04.2025

1. All four (04) accused persons on CB are absent and a petition has been filed u/s 317 Cr.PC for condoning of absence. Ld. PP is present. Heard. Prayer for condoning absence is allowed for ends of justice.
2. No witness has turned up.
3. PO has been transferred.
4. Case is adjourned.
5. Fix 20/06/25 for recording of evidence of CSW 1 & 2.
6. **Issue summons afresh at once.**
7. Surety to produce all accused.

Dictated & corrected by me ;

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.
(In-charge)