

SC 191/24

Order No. 4

Dtd: 20.06.25

Out of 04 accused persons on court bail, 02 accused are present by filing hazira. Remaining 02 accused are absent by petition and are represented by Ld Advocate u/s 317 CrPC.

Prosecution remains unrepresented.

No witness has turned up.

Regular PO is on duty leave.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 3/12/25 for evidence of CSW 1 & 2.

Issue fresh summon upon witnesses at once.

Surety to produce the all accused.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(In-charge)*